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Steve Barber, Chair 
Chief Financial Officer 
Ty Cobb Health System 
461 Cook Street 
Royston, Georgia 30662 
Phone: 706-245-1850 
Email: steve.barber@tycobbhealthcare.com 
Term End: 1/30/2012 
 
Ann R. Addison, PhD, PA, MSN,FNP-C 
Chief Executive Officer 
Primary Care of Southwest Georgia 
360 College Street 
Blakely, Georgia 39823 
Ph: 229-723-2660 
Email: aaddison@pcswga.org 
Term End: 1/30/2013 
 
O. J. Booker III, CHE 
Madison, GA 30650 
Ph: 706-818-4308 
E-Mail: obooker@bellsouth.net 
Term End: 1/30/11 
 
Sandra D. Daniel, PhD, RN, CPNP 
Georgia Southwestern State University 
School of Nursing 
800 Wheatley Street 
Americus, Georgia 31709 
Ph: 229-931-2280 or 931-2275 
sdd@canes.gsw.edu 
Term End: 1/30/2013 
 
Jennie Wren Denmark, CEO 
East Georgia Healthcare Center, Inc. 
316 North Main Street 
P.O. Box 807 
Swainsboro, GA 30401 
Ph: 478-237-6262  (x107) 
Fax: 478-237-6221 
E-Mail: jwdenmark@eghc.org 
Term End: 1/30/2012 
 
Gregory J. Dent, President/CEO 
Community Health Works 
300 Mulberry Street, Suite 602 
Macon, Georgia 31201 
Ph:  478-254-5200 
Fax: 478-254-5239 
E-Mail: gdent@chwg.org 
Term End:  1/30/11 
 
Ajay Gehlot 
Chief Executive Officer 
Southwest Georgia Health Care 
804 East 16th Avenue 
Cordele, Georgia 31015 
Phone: 229-887-3324/220-273-8881 
Cell: 229-942-8309 
Email: ceo@swghc.org 
Term End: 1/30/2013 
 
 
 

 
  
 
 
 
Grace Newsome, EdD, APRN, BC, FNP 
North Georgia College and State University 
Professor of Nursing and MS Coordinator 
82 College Circle 
HNF, Room 457 
Dahlonega, Georgia 30597 
Ph: (706) 864-1489 
E-Mail: gnewsome@ngcsu.edu 
Term End:  1/30/2011 
 
Robin Rau 
CEO, Miller County Hospital 
209 N. Cuthbert Street 
PO Box 7 
Colquitt, GA 39837 
Ph: 229-758-4232 
Email: rrau@millercountyhospital.com 
Term End: 1/30/2013 
  
Stuart Tedders, PhD/Advisory Board Secretary 
Assistant Professor 
Jiann-Ping Hsu College of Public Health 
Center for Rural Health & Research 
PO Box 8148 
Statesboro, GA 30460 
Ph: 912-478-1922 
Email: stedders@georgiasouthern.edu 
Term End: 1/30/2012 
 
LaDon Toole, CEO 
Grady General Hospital 
1155 Fifth Street, S.E. 
PO Box 360 
Cairo, Georgia 39828 
Ph: 229-377-1150 
Email: ltoole@archbold.org 
Term End: 1/30/2013 
 
David L. Zammit, Vice-Chair 
Executive Director – Greenleaf Center 
South Georgia Medical Center 
PO Box 3516 
Valdosta, Georgia 31604 
Phone: 229-247-4357 
Email: david.zammit@sgmc.org 
Term End: 1/30/2013 
 
Ex-Officio 
Charles F. Owens, Executive Director 
Office of Rural Health 
502 South 7th Street 
Cordele, Georgia 31015 
(Office)229-401-3093 (Fax) 229-401-3084 
E-Mail: cowens@dch.state.ga.us                                                      


